Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased
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Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

DEeacoN, Dorothy Marion

Norris, William Henry

SeatH, Florence Rosina
SHaw, The Rt. Hon. Sir
Sebag, P.C.

WHEELER, Ethel Maud

NEeiLL, Ruby

CLEMO, George Roger ...

TAYLOR, Harold

BosweLL, Mabel Alice
MaTtTocks, Henry
RAYNER, Elsie

GraIN, Ronald George
King, Herbert John

Gore, Andrew Edmund

KeeLing, Gladys
Charlotte,

.|7 North Terrace, Mildenhall, Widower,

27 Clarendon Square, Leamington Spa, War-
vlvgiglgshire, Secretary (Retired). 12th March

Flat 3, Stanford Court, Stanford Road,
B;isgshton, Sheet Metal Worker. 16th March
1983.

7 Toronto Road, Horfield, Bristol, Shap As-
sistant (Retired). 10th March 1983,

69 Wynnstay Gardens, London W8 6UU. 27th
December 1982,

“Bella Vista,” 62 Barton Avenue, Paignton,
Devon, Spinster. 13th January 1983.

...} 12 Cadogan Square, London S.W.1, Widow.

2nd January 1983.

Cherryburn, Mickley, Stocksfield, Northum-
berland, Professor of Organic Chemistry
(Retired). 2nd March 1983.

. | Lowther View Nursing Home, Lowther View,

Lytham, Lytham St. Annes, Lancashire,
Wages Clerk (fiRetired). 6th April 1982.

1o Sandhill Lane, Leeds 17, Clerk (Retired).
On or about 28th March 1981.

.152a gieorge Street, Birmingham 19, 2nd April
1981.

155 Waltham Avenue, Hayes,
Widow. 24th December 1982,

Middlesex,
15 Waverley Gardens, Grays, Essex, Labourer.
4th. February 1983,

12th
April 1982.

22 Knowsley Road, Ormskirk, Lancashire,
Solicitor. 28th April 1982,

8 ‘Trefusis Walk, Watford, Hertfordshire,
Widow. 1st October 1982,

Breton, Deacon & Co., 88-90 The Strand, Longton, Stoke-on-Trent ST3 2PB,
(Ref. D/B/30078). (Robert Stanley Deacon and Arthur Leonard Deacon.)

Fa{‘rinlgton) & Whiting, 12 Marlborough Place, Brighton BN1 1WN, (William
arling.

Bamard & Company, 106 Henleaze Road, Henleaze, Bristol, Avon, Solicitors.
Allen & Son, 17 Carlisle Street, London W1V 6PE. (Jeffrey Laborne Shaw) ...

Morgan, Bruce and Nicholas, 9 Hannah Street, Porth, Rhondda, Mid Glamorgan
CF39 9RF, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Owen.)

Child & Child, 13 Motcomb Street, London SWIX 8LE, Solicitors. (Allen
Lewis Chubb and Alec Lyon Beecheno.)

Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE99 15B.
(John Arundel Clemo.)

Butterfield Blackledge & Walmsley, 4 Church Road, Lytham, Lytham St. Annes,
Lancashire FY8 5LH, Solicitors. (Philip Anthony Crossley-Dawson.)

Spencer Gibson & Son, 6 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, (Ref. 2/JH/Boswell).
(Elsie Sanford.)

Spencer Gibson & Son, 6 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, (Ref. 2/JH/Mattocks).
(Joseph Gerard Mattocks.)

Reginald Johnson & Co., 52 Coldharbour Lane, Hayes, Middlesex UB3 3ER.
(Kenneth Twycross and Leslie Waring.)

Chisnalls, 35-37 King Street, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex.
Partridge and Wilson, 88 Guildhall Street, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Solicitors.
(Margaret Susan King.)

Simpson North Harley & Co., 1 Water Street, Liverpool L2 ORE. (Mark Gordon
Gore and Patricia Anne Jones.)

Norwich Union Life Insurance Society, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 4,
Surrey Street, Norwich NR1 3NG.

2nd June 1983

11th June 1983

29th May 1983
31st May 1983
7th October 1983
20th June 1983

29th May 1983

31st May 1983

29th May 1983

29th May 1983

29th May 1983

8th July 1983

Ist June 1983

1st June 1983

31st May 1983

(026)

027)

(028)
(029)
(030)
(031)

(032)

(033)

(034)

(035)

(036)

(037)

(038)

(039)

(040)
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