Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
DEACON, Dorothy Marion	27 Clarendon Square, Learnington Spa, War- wickshire, Secretary (Retired). 12th March 1983.	Breton, Deacon & Co., 88-90 The Strand, Longton, Stoke-on-Trent ST3 2PB, (Ref. D/B/30078). (Robert Stanley Deacon and Arthur Leonard Deacon.)	2nd June 1983	(026)
NORRIS, William Henry	Flat 3, Stanford Court, Stanford Road, Brighton, Sheet Metal Worker. 16th March 1983.	Farrington & Whiting, 12A Marlborough Place, Brighton BN1 1WN. (William Tarling.)	11th June 1983	(027)
Белтн, Florence Rosina	7 Toronto Road, Horfield, Bristol, Shap As- sistant (Retired). 10th March 1983.	Barnard & Company, 106 Henleaze Road, Henleaze, Bristol, Avon, Solicitors.	29th May 1983	(028)
SHAW, The Rt. Hon. Sir Sebag, P.C.	69 Wynnstay Gardens, London W8 6UU. 27th December 1982.	Allen & Son, 17 Carlisle Street, London W1V 6PE. (Jeffrey Laborne Shaw)	31st May 1983	(029)
VHEELER, Ethel Maud	"Bella Vista," 62 Barton Avenue, Paignton, Devon, Spinster. 13th January 1983.	Morgan, Bruce and Nicholas, 9 Hannah Street, Porth, Rhondda, Mid Glamorgan CF39 9RF, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Owen.)	7th October 1983	(030)
NEILL, Ruby	12 Cadogan Square, London S.W.1, Widow. 2nd January 1983.	Child & Child, 13 Motcomb Street, London SW1X 8LE, Solicitors. (Allen Lewis Chubb and Alec Lyon Beecheno.)	20th June 1983	(03 1)
leмo, George Roger	Cherryburn, Mickley, Stocksfield, Northum- berland, Professor of Organic Chemistry (Retired). 2nd March 1983.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE99 1SB. (John Arundel Clemo.)	29th May 1983	(032
AYLOR, Harold	Lowther View Nursing Home, Lowther View, Lytham, Lytham St. Annes, Lancashire, Wages Clerk (fiRetired). 6th April 1982.	Butterfield Blackledge & Walmsley, 4 Church Road, Lytham, Lytham St. Annes, Lancashire FY8 5LH, Solicitors. (Philip Anthony Crossley-Dawson.)	31st May 1983	(033
oswell, Mabel Alice	1A Sandhill Lane, Leeds 17, Clerk (Retired). On or about 28th March 1981.	Spencer Gibson & Son, 6 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, (Ref. 2/JH/Boswell). (Elsie Sanford.)	29th May 1983	(034
аттоск я, Henry	52A George Street, Birmingham 19. 2nd April 1981.	Spencer Gibson & Son, 6 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, (Ref. 2/JH/Mattocks). (Joseph Gerard Mattocks.)	29th May 1983	(035
AYNER, Elsie	155 Waltham Avenue, Hayes, Middlesex, Widow. 24th December 1982.	Reginald Johnson & Co., 52 Coldharbour Lane, Hayes, Middlesex UB3 3ER. (Kenneth Twycross and Leslie Waring.)	29th May 1983	(036
GRAIN, Ronald George	15 Waverley Gardens, Grays, Essex, Labourer. 4th February 1983.	Chisnalls, 35-37 King Street, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex	8th July 1983	(037
ling, Herbert John	7 North Terrace, Mildenhall, Widower. 12th April 1982.	Partridge and Wilson, 88 Guildhall Street, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Margaret Susan King.)	lst June 1983	(038
ORE, Andrew Edmund	22 Knowsley Road, Ormskirk, Lancashire, Solicitor. 28th April 1982.	Simpson North Harley & Co., 1 Water Street, Liverpool L2 ORE. (Mark Gordon Gore and Patricia Anne Jones.)	1st June 1983	(039
EELING, Gladys Charlotte.	8 Trefusis Walk, Watford, Hertfordshire, Widow. 1st October 1982.	Norwich Union Life Insurance Society, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 4, Surrey Street, Norwich NR1 3NG.	31st May 1983	(040

4343

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 28TH MARCH 1983